with an international advertising cam-
paign in January 2001.

The Group as a whole and the business
areas Corporate and Institutional Banking
and Asset Management will apply the
Nordea name and logo. The current Retail
Banking, Insurance and Investment
Banking brands will be kept as long as
this is deemed commercially justified.
These brands will be endorsed by the
Nordea brand to show that they are part
of the same group, sharing the same
vision and the same common values.

The process of visualising the belonging
to the Nordea Group throughout the
entire organisation will be completed
before year-end. By then, branch offices
and insurance service centres will also
have additions of Nordea clearly showing
that they are part of the Group, while
retaining their current signage.

The Nordea culture
The cultural proximity of the merged
parties of the Group facilitates a fruitful
exchange of ideas on how the different
solutions might benefit customers else-
where in the Group. Nordea is committed
to the development of convenient and
transparent solutions by empowering the
employees to unleash their Nordic Ideas
across the Group.

Pro forma Change
EURm Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 2000 1999 %

Banking
Net interest income 811 785 779 723 3,098 2,755 12
Net commission income (note 1) 370 333 384 377 1,464 1,164 26
Net result from financial operations 73 74 91 145 383 243 58
Other income 58 48 127 108 341 378 -10

Insurance 122 167 118 203 610 613 -1
Total income 1,434 1,407 1,499 1,556 5,896 5,153 14

Total expenses (note 2) -915 -794 -845 -797 -3,351 -3,051 10

Profit before loan losses 519 613 654 759 2,545 2,102 21

Loan losses, net -22 -20 -20 -17 -79 -91 -13
Profit from companies accounted for

under the equity method -1 31 23 9 62 117 -47
Operating profit before goodwill depreciation 496 624 657 751 2,528 2,128 19
Goodwill depreciation -23 -21 -27 -22 -93 -39 138
Operating profit 473 603 630 729 2,435 2,089 17
Write-downs on real estate holdings 0 0 0 -40 -40 -145
Refund of surplus in pension foundation 8 7 9 8 32 65
Taxes -149 -182 -163 -197 -691 -346
Minority interests 0 -1 0 -2 -3 -2
Net profit 332 427 476 498 1,733 1,661 4

Note 1: Net commission income
Pro forma Change

EURm Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 2000 1999 %

Brokerage 68 55 87 93 303 239 27
Asset Management/Mutual funds 130 122 128 125 505 302 67
Issue of securities 16 15 24 20 75 44 70
Lending 81 73 68 66 288 289 0
Deposits and payments 117 103 111 101 432 365 18
Currency exchange 16 16 17 19 68 50 36
Other commission income 16 13 15 13 57 51 12
Expenses -74 -64 -66 -60 -264 -176 50
Net commission income 370 333 384 377 1,464 1,164 26

Note 2: Total expenses
Pro forma Change

EURm Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 2000 1999 %

Personnel 1) 482 459 460 445 1,846 1,650 12
Information technology 2) 80 49 68 73 270 255 6
Marketing 41 21 29 21 112 89 26
Postage, telephone and office expenses 67 49 56 51 223 188 19
Rents, premises and real estate expenses 89 75 73 73 310 294 5
Other 156 141 159 139 590 575 -3
Total expenses 2) 915 794 845 797 3,351 3,051 10

1) Of which profit related personnel expenses, including profit sharing system 140 120 17
2) Total IT costs 670 630 6

30 Nordea . Annual Report 2000

Operational income statement

31Nordea . Annual Report 2000

Profit excluding investment earnings

In the income statement below the volatile investment earnings are separated from total earnings. Net interest income is further reported
exclusive of trading-related interest income and expenses. Investment earnings consist of total outcome of non-trading investment
operations including net interest items and operating expenses.

EURm Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 2000

Net interest income 757 733 707 641 2,838
Net commission income 368 320 386 380 1,454
Trading 94 108 72 141 415
Other banking income 36 35 29 34 134
Net income from insurance 129 102 138 82 451
Expenses -907 -785 -840 -788 -3,320
Profit excluding investment earnings 477 513 492 490 1,972

Treasury, investment portfolio 34 30 105 98 267
Other banking 20 17 71 56 164
Insurance -12 53 -14 115 142
Investment earnings 42 100 162 269 573

Profit before loan losses 519 613 654 759 2,545

The Nordea Group was formed during
2000 as a result of the merger between
MeritaNordbanken and Unidanmark and
the acquisition of Christiania Bank og
Kreditkasse (CBK). The results presented
here exclude the operations of CBK while
the balance sheet of 31 December 2000
includes CBK. The 1999 figures are pro
forma including Unidanmark.

The net profit increased by 4% to EUR
1,733m. Return on equity was 16.1%
(18.0%), and excluding goodwill 19.4%
(19.5%). Earnings per share increased
by 5% to EUR 0.58.

Income
Total income rose by 14% to EUR 5,896m.

Net interest income showed a stable
performance, rising 12% to EUR 3,098m.